Winclf\ester

City Council
15855

FOI REF:

RESPONSE SENT: 20/08/2025

Request

| am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you provide the following details regarding lotteries registered with

your council:

Alist of all societies or organisations that have registered a lottery with your

council.

¢ The name of each society or organisation.
e The date of registration and, if applicable, the expiry date.
e The type of lottery (e.g., small society lottery).

e Prizes on offer

e Proceeds of the Lottery (ideally split by remote and non remote)

¢ Amounts deducted - prizes, costs
¢ Amount applied to cause

Response

Please find attached spreadsheet with the name, licence start and expiry dates
and type of lottery. The rest of the requested information is not recorded.

Type of
Licence Type Lottery Name of organisation/society Valid from Expiry date
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Friends Of Droxford School 01/09/2024 31/08/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Denmead Twinning Association 06/09/2024 05/09/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Denmead Belles WI 05/08/2024 22/09/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Weeke Primary School Association 03/10/2024 02/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Hampshire & Isle Of Wight Wildlife Trust 06/10/2024 05/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery St Swithuns School 11/10/2024 10/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery YMCA Farithorne Group 14/10/2024 13/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Denmead Infant School PTA 18/10/2024 17/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Upham Parochial Church Council 22/10/2024 21/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Winchester Catholic History Group 24/10/2024 23/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Friends Of Stanmore Primary School 28/10/2024 27/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery ltchen Abbas Parents 29/10/2024 28/10/2025
Lotteries Small Society
Registration Lottery Friends Of Osborne School 31/10/2024 30/10/2025

T P e e M S A I WV

www.winchester.gov.uk

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk



Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration

Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration

Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery

Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery

C P R E Hampshire

Friends Of Otterbourne School

St Paul's Pre-School

Sun Hill Junior School PTA
Wickham Community Association
Cherry Tree Pre-School

Kings Worthy Primary School PTFA
The Westgate School PSA

Autism Hampshire

Friends Of Sun Hill Infant School
Friends Of Wickham Primary School
Friends Of Cheriton Primary School
Micheldever Primary School Parents,

Teachers & Friends Assoc

The Hygiene Bank Winchester

Friends Of Hursley School / John Keble

School PTA

Friends Of Bishops Waltham Junior
School

Twyford Parents Association
Winchester Youth Counselling
Friends Of Upham School (FUS)
WRAC Association

Southwick Park Golf Club

The Sparsholt 100 Club

All Saints Church Of England Primary
School PTA

Bishops Waltham Infant School Parents

Teacher Association

Durley Parochial Church Council
Meonstoke Village Hall Fund

Meon Valley Garden Club

Royal British Legion Sutton Scotney
St Nicholas Church Parochial Church
Council

Sparsholt Parochial Church Council

Christy Hall Management Committee

Holy Trinity Newton Church

03/11/2024
03/11/2024
03/11/2024
04/11/2024
06/11/2024
07/11/2024
07/11/2024
07/11/2024
09/11/2024
09/11/2024
09/11/2024
11/11/2024
13/11/2024
15/11/2024
16/11/2024
25/11/2024
27/11/2024
28/11/2024
02/12/2024
05/12/2024
10/12/2024
14/12/2024

23/12/2024

23/11/2024
01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025
01/01/2025
02/01/2025
07/01/2025

21/01/2025

02/11/2025
02/11/2025
02/11/2025
03/11/2025
05/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
06/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/11/2025
10/11/2025
12/11/2025
14/11/2025
15/11/2025
24/11/2025
26/11/2025
27/11/2025
01/12/2025
04/12/2025
09/12/2025
13/12/2025

22/12/2025

22/12/2025
31/12/2025
31/12/2025
31/12/2025
31/12/2025
31/12/2025
01/01/2026

06/01/2026 r\

20/01/2026

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ

N T e e AT IV

www.winchester.gov.uk

T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk



Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Marwell Wildlife 23/01/2025 22/01/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery British Liver Trust 03/02/2025 02/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Meon Valley Lions Club (CIO) 03/02/2025 02/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Droxford Community Hall 12/02/2025 11/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Bighton Village Hall Committee 14/02/2025 13/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery St Matthews Church Otterbourne 21/02/2025 20/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Friends Of Swanmore Primary School 26/02/2025 25/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Friends Of Winchester Cathedral 27/02/2025 26/02/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Waltham Chase Pre School 09/03/2025 08/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Friends Of West Meon Primary School 13/03/2025 12/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery The Brendon Care Foundation 14/03/2025 13/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery The Cat Welfare Group 14/03/2025 13/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Susan Cleaver 17/03/2025 16/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Friends Of Perins School 18/03/2025 17/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Littleton Junior Football Club 27/03/2025 26/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society  All Saints Parochial Church Council East

Registration Lottery Stratton 28/03/2025 27/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Shepherds Down School Fund 31/03/2025 30/03/2026
Lotteries Small Society  Friends Of Denmead Junior School

Registration Lottery Parent Teachers Association 02/04/2025 01/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Catherine Brill 05/04/2025 04/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Friends Of Olivers Battery School 07/04/2025 06/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Sparsholt Cricket Club 07/04/2025 06/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Compton School Association 08/04/2025 07/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Littleton And Harestock Show Society 09/03/2025 07/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Parish Of St Cross With St Faith 05/04/2025 07/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Denmead Community Centre 11/04/2025 10/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Corhampton Golf Club 24/04/2025 23/04/2026
Lotteries Small Society  Parents And Friends Of St John The

Registration Lottery Baptist School 07/05/2025 06/05/2026
Lotteries Small Society Meonstoke & Corhampton Parochial

Registration Lottery Church Council 11/05/2025 10/05/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery St Bede Home And School Association  13/05/2025 12/05/2026
Lotteries Small Society

Registration Lottery Old Alresford Village Fair Committee 25/05/2025 24/05/2026
Lotteries Small Society  Curdridge Reading Room & Recreation

Registration Lottery Ground Charity 08/05/2025 03/06/2026
Lotteries Small Society FRIENDS OF TWYFORD ST MARY'S C

Registration Lottery OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL 06/06/2025 05/06/2026

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ

A i TN

www.winchester.gov.uk

T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk



Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration
Lotteries
Registration

Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery
Small Society
Lottery

St Peter's School Parent Teacher
Association

Wonston PCC
Western Primary School PTA

St Peter's Church Soberton PCC

09/06/2025

17/06/2025

01/07/2025

16/07/2025

08/06/2026

16/06/2026

30/06/2026

15/07/2026

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ

www.winchester.gov.uk

T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk



