



FOI REF:	15855
RESPONSE SENT:	20/08/2025

## Request

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you provide the following details regarding lotteries registered with your council:

A list of all societies or organisations that have registered a lottery with your council.

- The name of each society or organisation.
- The date of registration and, if applicable, the expiry date.
- The type of lottery (e.g., small society lottery).
- Prizes on offer
- Proceeds of the Lottery (ideally split by remote and non remote)
- Amounts deducted - prizes, costs
- Amount applied to cause

## Response

Please find attached spreadsheet with the name, licence start and expiry dates and type of lottery. The rest of the requested information is not recorded.

Licence Type	Type of Lottery	Name of organisation/society	Valid from	Expiry date
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Droxford School	01/09/2024	31/08/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Denmead Twinning Association	06/09/2024	05/09/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Denmead Belles WI	05/08/2024	22/09/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Weeke Primary School Association	03/10/2024	02/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Hampshire & Isle Of Wight Wildlife Trust	06/10/2024	05/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Swithuns School	11/10/2024	10/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	YMCA Farithorne Group	14/10/2024	13/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Denmead Infant School PTA	18/10/2024	17/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Upham Parochial Church Council	22/10/2024	21/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Winchester Catholic History Group	24/10/2024	23/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Stanmore Primary School	28/10/2024	27/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Itchen Abbas Parents	29/10/2024	28/10/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Osborne School	31/10/2024	30/10/2025

Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	C P R E Hampshire	03/11/2024	02/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Otterbourne School	03/11/2024	02/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Paul's Pre-School	03/11/2024	02/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Sun Hill Junior School PTA	04/11/2024	03/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Wickham Community Association	06/11/2024	05/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Cherry Tree Pre-School	07/11/2024	06/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Kings Worthy Primary School PTFA	07/11/2024	06/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	The Westgate School PSA	07/11/2024	06/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Autism Hampshire	09/11/2024	08/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Sun Hill Infant School	09/11/2024	08/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Wickham Primary School	09/11/2024	08/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Cheriton Primary School	11/11/2024	10/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Micheldever Primary School Parents, Teachers & Friends Assoc	13/11/2024	12/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	The Hygiene Bank Winchester	15/11/2024	14/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Hursley School / John Keble School PTA	16/11/2024	15/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Bishops Waltham Junior School	25/11/2024	24/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Twyford Parents Association	27/11/2024	26/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Winchester Youth Counselling	28/11/2024	27/11/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Upham School (FUS)	02/12/2024	01/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	WRAC Association	05/12/2024	04/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Southwick Park Golf Club	10/12/2024	09/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	The Sparsholt 100 Club	14/12/2024	13/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	All Saints Church Of England Primary School PTA	23/12/2024	22/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Bishops Waltham Infant School Parents Teacher Association	23/11/2024	22/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Durley Parochial Church Council	01/01/2025	31/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Meonstoke Village Hall Fund	01/01/2025	31/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Meon Valley Garden Club	01/01/2025	31/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Royal British Legion Sutton Scotney	01/01/2025	31/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Nicholas Church Parochial Church Council	01/01/2025	31/12/2025
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Sparsholt Parochial Church Council	02/01/2025	01/01/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Christy Hall Management Committee	07/01/2025	06/01/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Holy Trinity Newton Church	21/01/2025	20/01/2026

Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Marwell Wildlife	23/01/2025	22/01/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	British Liver Trust	03/02/2025	02/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Meon Valley Lions Club (CIO)	03/02/2025	02/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Droxford Community Hall	12/02/2025	11/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Bighton Village Hall Committee	14/02/2025	13/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Matthews Church Otterbourne	21/02/2025	20/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Swanmore Primary School	26/02/2025	25/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Winchester Cathedral	27/02/2025	26/02/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Waltham Chase Pre School	09/03/2025	08/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of West Meon Primary School	13/03/2025	12/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	The Brendon Care Foundation	14/03/2025	13/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	The Cat Welfare Group	14/03/2025	13/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Susan Cleaver	17/03/2025	16/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Perins School	18/03/2025	17/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Littleton Junior Football Club	27/03/2025	26/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	All Saints Parochial Church Council East Stratton	28/03/2025	27/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Shepherds Down School Fund	31/03/2025	30/03/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Denmead Junior School Parent Teachers Association	02/04/2025	01/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Catherine Brill	05/04/2025	04/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Friends Of Olivers Battery School	07/04/2025	06/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Sparsholt Cricket Club	07/04/2025	06/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Compton School Association	08/04/2025	07/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Littleton And Harestock Show Society	09/03/2025	07/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Parish Of St Cross With St Faith	05/04/2025	07/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Denmead Community Centre	11/04/2025	10/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Corhampton Golf Club	24/04/2025	23/04/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Parents And Friends Of St John The Baptist School	07/05/2025	06/05/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Meonstoke & Corhampton Parochial Church Council	11/05/2025	10/05/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Bede Home And School Association	13/05/2025	12/05/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Old Alresford Village Fair Committee	25/05/2025	24/05/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Curdridge Reading Room & Recreation Ground Charity	08/05/2025	03/06/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	FRIENDS OF TWYFORD ST MARY'S C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL	06/06/2025	05/06/2026

Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Peter's School Parent Teacher Association	09/06/2025	08/06/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Wonston PCC	17/06/2025	16/06/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	Western Primary School PTA	01/07/2025	30/06/2026
Lotteries Registration	Small Society Lottery	St Peter's Church Soberton PCC	16/07/2025	15/07/2026